FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average burden									
hours per response:	0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC							2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ [OXY]										Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner To the state of the s					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3555 FARNAM STREET					12	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/11/2023										Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
(Street)	\	NE	E 68131				If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	ı	(State)	(Zip)				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.										ct, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the					
			Table	- No	on-De	riva	tive S	Secui	rities	Acqu	ired	, Dis	posed o	of, or E	Beneficial	lly O	wned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			Execu	eemed ution Date, / th/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Dispose Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock					12/11/2023				-	P	v	Amount 2,149,802		(A) or (D)	Price \$56.9107	+	(Instr. 3 and 4)		I		See	
Common				12/11/2023						P			26,004	A	\$55.5822	+	235,22				footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾ See footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
Common Stock				12/12/2023					\dashv	P		10	05,557	A	\$56.4657	7(6)	235,332,390		I		See footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
Common Stock					12/13/2023					P		1,6	75,906	A	\$56.1027	7 ⁽⁷⁾	237,00	08,296		I	See footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
Common Stock					12/13/2023					P		1,5	24,893	A	\$57.0453	3 ⁽⁸⁾ 238,53		33,189	I		See footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾	
Series A Preferred Stock																84,897		I		See footnotes(3)(4)(9)		
			Tab	le II											eneficially curities)	y Ow	/ned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transactic Code (Ins				of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D (Inst	ivative urities juired or posed D) tr. 3, 4		Date Exercisab biration Date onth/Day/Year)		Securitie		nd Amount of is Underlying re Security (Instr. 3 and		d Se	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership tt (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	5) (D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expir Date	ation	Title	Amour of Sha	nt or Number res							
Warrants to Purchase Shares of Common Stock	\$59.624 ⁽¹⁰⁾							(11)		(1	Common Stock		83,858,848.81(10)		0)		83,858,848.81 ⁽¹⁰⁾		I	See footnotes ⁽³⁾ (4)(12)		
	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC																					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3555 FARNAM STREET																						
(Street) OMAHA NE 68131																						
(City) (State) (Zip)																						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* BUFFETT WARREN E																						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3555 FARNAM STREET																						
(Street) OMAHA NE 68131																						

Explanation of Responses:

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

Corporation ("Occidental"), any security holder of Occidental, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote 1 to this Form 4.

- 2. The shares of the issuer's common stock reported on this form are held by Berkshire Hathaway Inc. ("Berkshire") indirectly through its subsidiary, National Indemnity Company.
- 3. As Berkshire is in the chain of ownership of each subsidiary listed, it may be deemed presently to both beneficially own and have a pecuniary interest in all shares and derivative securities, as applicable, presently directly owned by such subsidiaries. Warren E. Buffett, as the controlling stockholder of Berkshire, may be deemed presently to beneficially own, but only to the extent he has a pecuniary interest in, the shares and derivative securities, as applicable, presently owned by each of these subsidiaries. Mr. Buffett disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest herein. In addition, in order to avoid double counting, all shares and derivative securities, as applicable, reported as being owned by each subsidiary listed only reflect shares or derivative securities, as applicable, that are owned directly by such subsidiary.
- 4. (Continued from footnote 3) and do not reflect any shares that such subsidiary may be deemed to beneficially own by virtue of ownership or control of any other subsidiary otherwise reported on this form.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$55.1250 to \$56.1200. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide Occidental, any security holder of Occidental, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote 5 to this Form 4
- 6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$56.1250 to \$56.6800. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide Occidental, any security holder of Occidental, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote 6 to this
- 7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$55.6150 to \$56.6100. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide Occidental, any security holder of Occidental, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote 7 to this Form 4
- 8. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$56.6150 to \$57.2700. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide Occidental, any security holder of Occidental, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in footnote 8 to this Form 4
- 9. The shares of the issuer's preferred stock reported on this form were issued on August 8, 2019 and are held by Berkshire indirectly through its subsidiary, National Indemnity Company
- 10. The warrants contain provisions that adjust the exercise price and the number of shares of the issuer's common stock issuable on exercise upon the occurrence of certain events. As such, the exercise price and the number of shares of the issuer's common stock issuable on exercise upon the occurrence of future events in accordance with the terms of the warrants. The warrants were initially for 80,000,000 shares with an initial exercise price of \$62.50 per share. On June 26, 2020, the issuer's board of directors declared a distribution to its common shareholders of warrants to purchase additional shares of common stock, which distribution resulted in an anti-dilution adjustment to the warrants, which lowered the exercise price to \$59.624 and increased the number of shares issuable on exercise of the warrants to 83,858,848.81.
- 11. The warrants were issued on August 8, 2019 and are exercisable at the applicable holder's option, in whole or in part, until the first anniversary of the date on which no shares of the issuer's series A preferred stock remain outstanding, at which time the warrants expire.
- 12. The warrants to purchase the issuer's common stock reported on this form are held by Berkshire indirectly through its subsidiary, National Indemnity Company

/s/ Warren E. Buffett, on behalf of himself and each other reporting person hereunder 12/13/2023

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.